or parcels of Land, situate, lying and being 11 the 
Parish of St Stephen, in the County of Ch triotie, 
that is to say : /

The following pieces or parcels of land, situat- 
ed in the said Parish of St. Stephen, namely the1 
rear halt of the let known as let numbered (112) 
one hundred and twelve, which said lot is the 
whole contains fifty acres, more or less, being 
land conveyed by * olin C Murcie and Elimm 

him wite, to Charles Robinson, by deed bearing 
date the.: e e th day of Ju A I. 1 60, and 
registered in Charlotte ( un y- Records, 14